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Bib
1187
1188
1165
1140
1082
1189
1150
1180
1053
992
1059
1002
1052
1136
1055
1010
1040
1155
1152
1133
1157
1193
1085
1159

1183
1184
1186
1190
1195
1194
1185
1101
1022
1172
1129
1021

25 Podgorica Marathon, Montenegro - 28.10.2018

Official
time
02:40:32
02:45:11
02:53:26
02:59:43
03:03:30
03:04:40
03:07:57
03:08:34
03:36:45
03:49:06
04:04:34
04:08:11
04:09:41
04:12:32
04:17:04
04:17:12
04:18:47
04:25:05
04:29:01
04:40:16
04:49:30
04:50:27
04:52:17
DNF

02:19:28
02:19:34
02:20:38
02:23:04
02:23:59
02:28:12
02:29:47
02:41:33
02:42:02
02:44:32
02:47:44
02:51:14

Chip time
02:40:30
02:45:09
02:53:24
02:59:40
03:03:29
03:04:37
03:07:53
03:08:31
03:36:38
03:48:48
04:04:12
04:07:48
04:09:22
04:12:20
04:16:48
04:17:02
04:18:23
04:24:51
04:28:56
04:40:16
04:49:25
04:49:47
04:51:57

DNF

02:19:28
02:19:31
02:20:36
02:23:01
02:23:57
02:28:10
02:29:47
02:41:30
02:41:59
02:44:30
02:47:43
02:51:10

Marathon
Female

Name

Ruth Chmisto Matebo
Hellen Jepkosgei Kimutai
Sladana Perunovi¢
Adrijana Pop Arsova
Turne Szabo

Emily Jemutai Cheruiyot
Viktoriia Bondarenko
Biljana Kiradjieva
Snezana MiloSevi¢
Stojana BraSanac
Daiga Vilkaste
Ljiljana Latinovi¢
Maichl Suur

Lilla Samu

Olga Trunova

Ulrike Baars

Dragica Miti¢
Marianne Radulovi¢
Oksana Hrushkovska
Jelena Kovacevi¢
Rada Miladinovi¢
Gordana Horvat
DuS$anka Ayyash
Qendresa Ramadani

Male
Abel Kibet Rop
Hosea Kiplagat Tuei
Mark Kitchumba Rotich
Isaac Kimutai Ngeno
Boniface Wambua Nduva
Tariku Tilahun Ayele
Moses Kipruto Kibire
Nenad Zivkovié¢
Dmitry Orlik
Dragoljub Koprivica
Muhamed Kurga$
Aleksey Lebedev

Ctry

KEN
KEN
MNE
MKD
HUN
KEN
UKR
MKD
SRB
MNE
LAT
SRB
EST
HUN
RUS
GER
SRB
MNE
UKR
MNE
MNE
SRB
CRO
KOS

KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
KEN
ETH
KEN
SRB
RUS
MNE
MNE
RUS

Year

1988
1982
1984
1990
1989
1979
1987
1977
1973
1983
1971
1973
1976
1994
1956
1965
1965
1966
1983
1993
1979
1968
1959
1991

1987
1997
1984
1983
1984
1991
1981
1987
1980
1973
1991
1980

City
Eldoret
Eldoret
Niksi¢
Vinica
Dombovar
Eldoret
Ukrajina
Skoplje
Novi Beograd
Podgorica
Riga
Beograd
Polva

Por
Moskva
Dresden
Borca
Podgorica
Ukrajina
Kotor
Podgorica
Novi Sad
Zadar
Ferizaj

Eldoret
Eldoret
Eldoret
Eldoret
Machacos
Sebete
Eldoret
KruSevac
Tyumen
Bar
Podgorica
Tyumen



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57

58
59

1151
1090
1036
1038
1142
1144
1106
1181
965

1128
1015
978

973

975

1162
1167
1105
1116
1158
1094
1141
1173
1072
1046
1143
968

1146
1092
1166
1123
1149
1063
1005
1089
1137
1108
1069
1107
989

1170
991

1009
1086

1171
1112

1132
1113

02:52:28
02:54:53
02:55:10
02:58:41
02:59:45
03:05:53
03:08:16
03:08:35
03:10:58
03:13:59
03:14:19
03:15:03
03:15:45
03:17:06
03:17:54
03:18:15
03:19:32
03:20:12
03:20:19
03:20:42
03:21:25
03:22:32
03:24:25
03:25:03
03:25:23
03:26:51
03:26:58
03:31:58
03:32:38
03:33:06
03:35:12
03:36:38
03:37:49
03:39:19
03:39:40
03:42:55
03:43:21
03:43:41
03:45:23
03:46:46
03:48:19
03:49:23
03:49:50

03:50:06
03:50:12

03:51:37
03:51:47

02:52:25
02:54:52
02:55:02
02:58:38
02:59:42
03:05:51
03:08:13
03:08:33
03:10:50
03:13:35
03:14:14
03:14:56
03:15:26
03:16:54
03:17:42
03:18:11
03:19:26
03:19:52
03:20:17
03:20:37
03:21:19
03:22:14
03:24:21
03:24:44
03:25:05
03:26:45
03:26:43
03:31:51
03:32:31
03:32:48
03:34:49
03:36:26
03:37:35
03:39:13
03:39:27
03:42:34
03:43:13
03:43:15
03:45:08
03:46:40
03:48:04
03:49:12
03:49:22

03:49:49
03:50:08

03:51:24
03:51:35

Sergey Cherkes
Alija Imamovic
Edvard Halas
Dmitriy Nanaki
Igor Jakimovski
Goran Petri¢
Tristan Parker
Aleksandar Kiradjiev
Dag Nilsson
Milorad Eror
Darko Plavsi¢
Harald Fandler
Goran lli¢

Geza Oszaczki
Veselin Petrusic¢
Zeljko Milovié
Darko Savi¢
Marko lli¢

Milo§ Komneni¢
Trajce Mihov
Veljko Popovi¢
NebojSa Milenkovic¢
Miljan Milojkovi¢
Balint Fridrih
Martin Noci
Zoran Jankovié
Dragan Bacovi¢
Bojan Joci¢
Veljko Vukoti¢
Valon Gjikolli
Dashamir Cali
Branimir Stojanovi¢
Daniel Raiertsen
Miroslav Randelovi¢
Dusan Krcunovi¢
Aca Jovo Krsti¢
Zoltan Fodor
Ibrahim Ramié
Bojan Kramar
Miodrag Buri¢
Klemen Erman
Svein Flaroy
Gert Rens

Nikola Vukdéevié
Marek Smolar

Georgi Ignatov
Victor Bukhmarin

UKR
BIH
SRB
UKR
MKD
MNE
GBR
MKD
SWE
SRB
SRB
AUT
SRB
HUN
MNE
MNE
SRB
SRB
MNE
MKD
SRB
SRB
SRB
SRB
KOS
SRB
MNE
SRB
MNE
KOS
ALB
SRB
NOR
SRB
MNE
SRB
SRB
BIH
SLO
SRB
SLO
NOR
BEL
MNE
SVK
BUL
RUS

1981
1996
1980
1986
1976
1985
1982
1987
1957
1987
1977
1966
1970
1979
1972
1969
1975
1993
1998
1969
1965
1969
1978
1980
1961
1956
1994
1987
1976
1982
1958
1986
1980
1967
1969
1965
1978
1983
1964
1954
1974
1956
1967
1961
1982
1978
1970

Ukrajina
Sarajevo
Subotica
Odesa
Skoplje
Pljevlja
London
Skoplje
Lammhult
Ruma
Kovilj
Graz
Smederevo
Vac
Niksi¢
Niksi¢
Beograd
Kragujevac
Kotor
Veles
Kula
Kikinda
Ni$

Senta
Pec¢

Kula
Niksi¢
Podgorica
Niksi¢
Pristina
Tirana
ZajecCar
Bergen
Beograd
Niksi¢
Podgorica
Subotica
Sarajevo
Kamnik
Becej
Radovljica
Flekhaug
Meerhout

Bar
Liptovska Teplicka

Stara Zagora
Budva



60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

1191
1044
1103
1042
1014
1114
996

1134
1145
963

977

1077
1078
1161
1013
1126
1160
1019
1135
1054
987

1093
1043
1024
1174
1147
1091
1008
1179
1025
1088
1115
998

1118
1047
983

1062
1164
1176
1096
1119
1048
1006
1138
951

1197
1087

03:52:19
03:53:03
03:54:49
03:55:33
03:57:15
03:57:39
03:58:58
04:00:04
04:00:32
04:02:16
04:04:16
04:05:02
04:05:02
04:05:33
04:06:36
04:08:59
04:10:08
04:10:34
04:12:32
04:12:32
04:15:23
04:18:07
04:18:49
04:18:51
04:24:50
04:24:51
04:24:56
04:25:13
04:25:15
04:25:58
04:28:59
04:29:07
04:33:42
04:34:23
04:34:42
04:37:20
04:37:33
04:37:58
04:38:51
04:42:29
04:43:36
04:44:30
04:45:08
04:45:08
04:45:30
04:47:22
04:49:02

03:52:15
03:52:48
03:54:45
03:55:18
03:57:00
03:57:28
03:58:37
03:59:54
04:00:06
04:01:51
04:04:05
04:04:42
04:04:42
04:05:15
04:06:20
04:08:41
04:09:41
04:10:18
04:12:19
04:12:11
04:15:13
04:18:02
04:18:23
04:18:42
04:24:15
04:24:26
04:24:30
04:25:02
04:25:01
04:25:49
04:28:37
04:28:49
04:33:14
04:34:11
04:34:34
04:37:01
04:37:09
04:35:13
04:38:30
04:42:01
04:43:30
04:44:04
04:44:58
04:44:48
04:44:49
04:47:03
04:48:37

Oleksandr Graznih
Mladen GliSovi¢

Nebojsa Vujkovi¢ Cvijin

Slavoljub Sari¢
Igor Stegel
NebojSa Tamindzi¢
Pero Stevi¢

Ivan Mircevski
Aleksandar Mijailovi¢
Philip Stokes
Dejan Ubornji
Nikola Kosanovi¢
Lazar Gavrilovi¢
Korab Gashi

Sandi Koscak
NebojSa Dosi¢
Ivan Gerasimenko
Mile Raskovi¢
Mate Hegyhati
Zoltan Habi

Arvid Reiersen
Viktor Toleski
Ljubo Trklja

Marko Starcevi¢
Nreka Ljuljduraj
Ante Pavli¢evi¢
Vuk Krgovi¢
Sverre Saebdal
Dejan Velickovski
Dragan Milovanovi¢
Aleksandar Bokarev
Vladimir Lon&ar
Drago Boroja

Aris Saboti¢

Marko Blazevi¢
Nikola Smoljanovié¢
Rade Obradovi¢
Stanislav Nikitin
Stefan Bardak
Donald Ying
Vasilije Popovi¢
Drago Knezevi¢
Arnfinn Austegard
Nikola Garda$evi¢
Dragan Lali¢
Nenad Ivanovic
Ljubivoje Grbovi¢

UKR
SRB
SRB
MNE
SLO
SRB
SRB
MKD
SRB
GBR
SRB
SRB
SRB
KOS
SLO
SRB
UKR
SRB
HUN
SRB
NOR
MKD
BIH
SRB
MNE
CRO
SRB
NOR
MKD
SRB
SRB
MNE
SRB
MNE
CRO
SRB
SRB
UKR
MNE
USA
MNE
SRB
NOR
MNE
AUT
MNE
SRB

1987
1997
1982
1965
1960
1998
1964
1956
1969
1972
1969
1982
1994
1987
1963
1963
1961
1949
1986
1979
1954
1976
1974
1985
1984
1984
1994
1949
1978
1967
1964
1981
19563
1980
1971
1955
1956
1983
1994
1980
2000
1948
1954
1981
1968
1972
1956

Odesa
Gornji Milanovac
Novi Sad
Podgorica
Postojna
Novi Sad
Subotica
Skoplje
Oplenac
Poole
Novi Sad
Beograd
Valjevo
Pristina
Ljubljana
Novi Sad
Zaporozje
Novi Banovci
Pinnyed
Srbobran
Isdalsto
Veles
Bile¢a
Odzaci
Tuzi
Rama
Cadak
Isdalsto
Skoplje
Odzaci
Beograd
Podgorica
Futog
Podgorica
Slavonski Brod
Beograd
Beograd
Lviv
Podgorica
Njujork
Podgorica
Beograd
Flekhaug
Podgorica
Bec¢
Berane
Beograd



107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

1061
1156
966

1122
979

1035
1196
1030
1175
1083
1120
1049
981

1178
1081
1163
1139
1034
1192

04:49:30
04:49:30
04:54:41
04:55:30
04:56:02
04:58:30
04:59:18
05:00:04
05:00:22
05:06:14
05:06:34
05:06:36
05:08:26
05:08:27
05:08:54
05:08:55
05:09:54
DSQ
DNF

04:49:01
04:49:01
04:54:20
04:55:15
04:55:36
04:58:20
04:59:15
04:59:48
04:59:55
05:05:50
05:06:22
05:06:11
05:08:04
05:08:00
05:08:45
05:08:50
05:09:28
DSQ
DNF

Tomislav Kljaji¢
Boris Banjevi¢
Klaus Egedesoe
Petar VujoSevi¢
Nedeljko Todorovi¢
Mehmet Usta
Petronije Zdravkovi¢
Miroslav Andrié
Spaso Paloski
Aleksandar Miti¢
Kristijan Kojic¢ié¢
Rajko Svabié

Mirko Leffler

Boris Dréeli¢
Radovan Radulovi¢
Dario Sokg&evi¢
Slavko Dimitri¢
Kutlay Koz

Voijislav Curilié

BIH
MNE
DEN
MNE
SRB
TUR
MNE
MNE
MNE
SRB
MNE
SRB
GER
SRB
SRB

BIH
SRB
TUR
SRB

1979
1979
1966
1981
1952
1949
1954
1981
1944
1967
2000
1966
1970
1946
1952
1999
1955
1965
1953

Doboj
Niksi¢
Horsens
Podgorica
Beograd
Istanbul
Ulcinj
Tivat
Podgorica
Opovo
Podgorica
Arandelovac
Drezden
Novi Sad
Subotica
Gradiska
Sremcica
Ankara
Beograd



